l Sensors Division
Temposonics®
Intrinsically Safe Position Sensors
Ordering Guide &
Installation and Instruction Manual
Part Number 550420
Revision D  2/20/98
ii

Specifications are subject to change without notice. Consult MTS for verification of specifications critical to your application.
4
3.  HOW TO ORDER SYSTEM COMPONENTS
3.1  Temposonics Intrinsically Safe Position Sensor
Enclosure Style
  1 = Standard, dust-tight (similar to NEMA 1)
  2 = Ruggedized, dust-tight (similar to NEMA 1)
  3 = Ruggedized, splash-proof (similar to NEMA 4)
Stroke Length Units
  U = U.S. Customary (inches and tenth -- xxx.x inches)
  M = Metric (millimeters)
Stroke Length
The value to enter depends on stroke length units indicated above.
    For example:
     0120 = 12.0 inches or 120 mm
     1200 = 120.0 inches or 1200 mm
Null/Dead Space
  5 = 5 in. dead space, 2 in. null—standard for strokes up to 200 inches
  7 = 7 in. dead space, 2 in. null—standard for strokes over 200 inches
  9 = Special (must be specified at time of order)
Cable/Connector (See IMPORTANT NOTE below)
  1 = 5 ft. cable with standard, 6-pin connector (for use with Enclosure Style "1")
  2 = 5 ft. cable with pigtail connection (for use with Enclosure Style "1")
  3 = No cable -- extension cable required, connector attached directly to head assembly (for use with Enclosure Styles "2" or "3")
  4 = 25 ft. cable with standard, 6-pin connector (for use with Enclosure Style "1")
I 6
IMPORTANT NOTE
Consult Applications Engineering for any installation
with cable lengths that exceed 200 feet of total
distance between the position sensor and the external
conditioning module (analog or digital).
3.2  Extension Cables
Cable Type
S = Standard (Belden 9931)
H = Heavy Duty (Belden 9730)
Length (ft.)
Examples:   25 ft. = 025; 100 ft. = 100
Maximum Length: 200 ft.
Mating Connector
1 = Standard, PN 370018
      (For use with sensor Enclosure Style "1")
2 = Ruggedized, P/N 370011
      (For use with sensor Enclosure Style "2", refer to Section 3.1 above and Figure 3.1 on next page)
3 = Ruggedized, P/N 370062
      (For use with sensor Enclosure Style "3", refer to Section 3.1 above and Figure 3.1 on next page.
       Also, this connector is available with standard cable only—not compatible with Heavy Duty cable)
I S
5
Integral Cable (5 or 25 ft.)